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Sample Test Name: Digital Communication

(These items were developed by teachers for the Technical Skills Assessment. Below is a
sample item for each program standard.)

Question 1 of 12

What is NOT an example of the American Disabilities Act's contribution to MEDIA?

A) Audio enhancement devices for movies

B) Closed captioning for video subscribers

C) Large print for texts

D) Wheelchair ramps in building

Question 2 of 12

What is the practice of passing off another's work as one's own?

A) Invasion of privacy

B) Libel

C) Plagiarism

D) Slander

Question 3 of 12

Steve is interviewing students for a preview on the upcoming dance show. One of the
dancers tells him the show is "going down the drain." What should Steve do next?

A) Ask another dancer the same question he asked the first dancer.

B) Ask the dance teacher the same question he asked the dancer.

C) Ask the dancer the next question on his list.

D) Ask the dancer what she meant by her comment.
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Question 4 of 12

According to Associate Press (AP) Stylebook, which sentence is correct?

A) I gave him $200.

B) I gave him $200.00.

C) I gave him 200 dollars.

D) I gave him two hundred dollars.

Question 5 of 12

What should ALWAYS be done before removing external media device from a computer?

A) Nothing

B) Unplug the device

C) Log out

D) Eject the device

Question 6 of 12

What is the BEST format to transfer a still image?

A) .JPG

B) .MOV

C) .MPG

D) .PNG

Question 7 of 12

What is the process that identifies errors or omissions that might interfere with the proper
and timely printing of digital files?

A) Packaging

B) Preflight

C) Printing

D) Submission
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Question 8 of 12

Which would be the BEST infographic to run alongside a story on the recently elected school
board members?

A) Biography box on the elected candidates

B) Map of the school district boundaries

C) Quote collection from all candidates

D) Step-by-step guide to running for office

Question 9 of 12

What is the primary technical resource for newswriting?

A) Dictionary

B) Encyclopedia

C) Grammar textbook

D) Stylebook

Question 10 of 12

What electronic platform summarizes news items to subscribers?

A) Blog

B) Email

C) Twitter

D) Wiki

Question 11 of 12

Which factor is NOT critical in determining a target audience for a publication?

A) Article length

B) Delivery medium

C) Reader demographic

D) Topic relevance
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Question 12 of 12

Which group offers state-level competitions for high school journalists?

A) Arizona Interscholastic Press Association

B) Columbia Scholastic Press Association

C) National Scholastic Press Association

D) Quill and Scroll
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Question Answer
1. D
2. C
3. D
4. A
5. D
6. A
7. B
8. A
9. D
10. C
11. A
12. A

Digital Communication Sample Test Answer Key 
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